Filed: April 27, 2021

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE		
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD		
EDWARDS LIFESCIENCES CORPORATION AND EDWARDS LIFESCIENCES LLC,		
PETITIONERS,		
V.		
COLIBRI HEART VALVE LLC,		
PATENT OWNER.		
Case No. IPR2021-00775		
U.S. Patent No. 9,125,739		

PATENT OWNER'S MANDATORY NOTICES 37 C.F.R. 42.8(a)(2)

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2), Patent Owner submits the following mandatory notices:

(1) Real Party-in-interest

The real party-in-interest is the Patent Owner, Colibri Heart Valve LLC, which is a privately held corporation with no parent corporation.

(2) Related matters

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2), Patent Owner submits that the '739 patent is involved in the following proceedings:

- Colibri Heart Valve LLC v. Medtronic CoreValve LLC, 8:20-cv-00847-DOC-JDE (C.D. Cal. May 4, 2020).
- Medtronic CoreValve LLC v. Colibri Heart Valve LLC, IPR2020-01454 (PTAB Sept. 2, 2020).
- Edwards Lifesciences Corporation and Edwards Lifesciences
 LLC v. Colibri Heart Valve LLC, IPR2020-01649 (PTAB Sept. 18, 2020).

(3) Lead and back-up counsel

Patent Owner provides the following designation and service information for lead and back-up counsel. 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3) and (b)(4). Please direct all correspondence regarding this proceeding to lead and back-up counsel at their respective email addresses listed below. 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(4).



LEAD COUNSEL	BACK-UP COUNSEL
Sarah E. Spires	Paul J. Skiermont
SKIERMONT DERBY LLP	SKIERMONT DERBY LLP
1601 Elm Street, Suite 4400	1601 Elm Street, Suite 4400
Dallas, Texas 75201	Dallas, Texas 75201
Tel: (214) 978-6600	Tel: (214) 978-6600
Fax: (214) 978-6601	Fax: (214) 978-6601
sspires@skiermontderby.com	pskiermont@skiermontderby.com
Registration No: 61,501	(pro hac vice application to be submitted)

Dated: April 27, 2021 Respectfully Submitted,

/Sarah E. Spires/

Counsel for Patent Owner

Reg. No. 61,501

SKIERMONT DERBY LLP

1601 Elm Street, Suite 4400

Dallas, Texas 75201

P: 214-978-6600/F: 214-978-6601



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing Patent Owner's Mandatory Notices was served on April 27, 2021, by delivering a copy via electronic mail to the attorneys of record for the Petitioners as follows:

Brian P. Egan Morris, Nichols, Arsht & Tunnell LLP began@morrisnichols.com

Gregory S. Cordrey Jeffer Mangels Butler & Mitchell, LLP gcordrey@jmbm.com

Dated: April 27, 2021 Respectfully submitted,

/Sarah E. Spires/

Dallas, Texas 75201

Counsel for Patent Owner Reg. No. 61,501 SKIERMONT DERBY LLP 1601 Elm Street, Suite 4400

P: 214-978-6600/F: 214-978-6601

